Canada Revenue  Agence du revenu
I *I Agency du Canada

Canada

GST/HST Incremental Federal Rebate for Municipalities Report - January 1 to

December 31, 2021

Nunavut

LEGAL NAME

ARCTIC BAY HOUSING ASSOCIATION
ARVIAT HOUSING ASSOCIATION

BAKER LAKE HOUSING ASSOCIATION
CAMBRIDGE BAY HOUSING ASSOCIATION
CHESTERFIELD INLET HOUSING ASSOCIATION
CLYDE RIVER HOUSING ASSOCIATION
CORAL HARBOUR HOUSING ASSOCIATION
GRISE FIORD HOUSING ASSOCIATION
HALL BEACH HOUSING ASSOCIATION
HAMELET OF KUGAARUK

HAMLET COUNCIL OF REPULSE BAY
HAMLET COUNCIL OF WHALE COVE
HAMLET OF ARVIAT

HAMLET OF CHESTERFIELD INLET
HAMLET OF COPPERMINE (KUGLUKTUK)
HAMLET OF CORAL HARBOUR

HAMLET OF GRISE FIORD

HAMLET OF IGLOOLIK

HAMLET OF PANGNIRTUNG

HAMLET OF RESOLUTE BAY

IGLOOLIK HOUSING ASSOCIATION
INCORPORATED HAMLET COUNCIL OF GJOA HAVEN
IQALUIT HOUSING AUTHORITY

KIKITAK HOUSING ASSOCIATION
KIMMIRUT HOUSING ASSOCIATION
KUGLUKTUK HOUSING ASSOCIATION
MUNICIPALITY OF BAKER LAKE
MUNICIPALITY OF CAMBRIDGE BAY

MUNICIPALITY OF CAPE DORSET CAPE DORSET HAMLET COUNCIL

MUNICIPALITY OF CLYDE RIVER
MUNICIPALITY OF HALL BEACH
MUNICIPALITY OF IQALUIT
MUNICIPALITY OF KIMMIRUT
MUNICIPALITY OF QIKIQTARJUAQ
MUNICIPALITY OF SANIKILUAQ

CITY NAME
ARCTIC BAY
ARVIAT

BAKER LAKE
CAMBRIDGE BAY

CHESTERFIELD INLET

CLYDE RIVER
CORAL HARBOUR
GRISE FIORD
HALL BEACH
KUGAARUK
REPULSE BAY
WHALE COVE
ARVIAT

CHESTERFIELD INLET

KUGLUKTUK
CORAL HARBOUR
GRISE FIORD
IGLOOLIK
PANGNIRTUNG
RESOLUTE
IGLOOLIK
GJOA HAVEN
IQALUIT

GJOA HAVEN
KIMMIRUT
KUGLUKTUK
BAKER LAKE
CAMBRIDGE BAY
CAPE DORSET
CLYDE RIVER
HALL BEACH
IQALUIT
KIMMIRUT
QIKIQTARJUAQ
SANIKILUAQ

FSA
X0A
Xoc
Xoc
X0B
Xoc
X0A
Xoc
X0A
X0A
X0B
Xoc
Xoc
Xoc
Xoc
X0B
Xoc
X0A
X0A
X0A
X0A
X0A
X0B
X0A
X0B
X0A
X0B
Xoc
X0B
X0A
X0A
X0A
X0A
X0A
X0A
X0A

PAYMENT
AMOUNT

$8,855.57
$14,168.84
$13,540.34
$6,222.62
$3,127.46
$2,258.54
$8,545.71
$8,703.70
$21,781.50
$76,980.01
$27,265.00
$12,853.14
$124,335.77
$58,600.90
$182,334.92
$66,809.71
$37,394.02
$129,188.63
$75,541.39
$50,577.28
$7,298.90
$102,787.55
$83,112.42
$11,535.03
$12,009.65
$6,304.53
$94,319.29
$186,809.18
$62,597.02
$60,700.32
$26,896.93
$604,169.04
$723.01
$27,356.90
$99,264.79

Page 1 of 2



Canada Revenue  Agence du revenu
I *I Agency du Canada

Canada

GST/HST Incremental Federal Rebate for Municipalities Report - January 1 to

December 31, 2021

Nunavut

LEGAL NAME

NUNAVUT HOUSING CORPORATION
PANGNIRTUNG HOUSING ASSOCIATION
POND INLET HOUSING ASSOCIATION
QAMMAQ HOUSING ASSOCIATION
QIKIQTARJUAQ HOUSING ASSOCIATION
RANKIN INLET HAMLET COUNCIL
REPULSE BAY HOUSING ASSOCIATION
RESOLUTE BAY HOUSING ASSOCIATION
TALOYOAK HOUSING AUTHORITY
TASIURQTIT HOUSING ASSOCIATION
THE HAMLET OF ARCTIC BAY

THE HAMLET OF TALOYOAK

CITY NAME
IQALUIT
PANGNIRTUNG
POND INLET
SANIKILUAQ
QIKIQTARJUAQ
RANKIN INLET
REPULSE BAY
RESOLUTE
TALOYOAK
WHALE COVE
ARCTIC BAY
TALOYOAK

FSA
X0A
X0A
X0A
X0A
X0A
Xoc
Xoc
X0A
X0B
Xoc
X0A
X0B

PAYMENT
AMOUNT

$2,340,049.90
$10,451.89
$14,397.85
$17,821.77
$13,332.46
$125,106.63
$5,464.36
$11,320.40
$6,936.05
$4,705.02
$36,277.17
$48,969.20
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