

GST/HST Incremental Federal Rebate for Municipalities Report - January 1 to December 31, 2021

Nunavut

LEGAL NAME	CITY NAME	FSA	PAYMENT AMOUNT
ARCTIC BAY HOUSING ASSOCIATION	ARCTIC BAY	X0A	\$8,855.57
ARVIAT HOUSING ASSOCIATION	ARVIAT	X0C	\$14,168.84
BAKER LAKE HOUSING ASSOCIATION	BAKER LAKE	X0C	\$13,540.34
CAMBRIDGE BAY HOUSING ASSOCIATION	CAMBRIDGE BAY	X0B	\$6,222.62
CHESTERFIELD INLET HOUSING ASSOCIATION	CHESTERFIELD INLET	X0C	\$3,127.46
CLYDE RIVER HOUSING ASSOCIATION	CLYDE RIVER	X0A	\$2,258.54
CORAL HARBOUR HOUSING ASSOCIATION	CORAL HARBOUR	X0C	\$8,545.71
GRISE FIORD HOUSING ASSOCIATION	GRISE FIORD	X0A	\$8,703.70
HALL BEACH HOUSING ASSOCIATION	HALL BEACH	X0A	\$21,781.50
HAMELET OF KUGAARUK	KUGAARUK	X0B	\$76,980.01
HAMLET COUNCIL OF REPULSE BAY	REPULSE BAY	X0C	\$27,265.00
HAMLET COUNCIL OF WHALE COVE	WHALE COVE	X0C	\$12,853.14
HAMLET OF ARVIAT	ARVIAT	X0C	\$124,335.77
HAMLET OF CHESTERFIELD INLET	CHESTERFIELD INLET	X0C	\$58,600.90
HAMLET OF COPPERMINE (KUGLUKTUK)	KUGLUKTUK	X0B	\$182,334.92
HAMLET OF CORAL HARBOUR	CORAL HARBOUR	X0C	\$66,809.71
HAMLET OF GRISE FIORD	GRISE FIORD	X0A	\$37,394.02
HAMLET OF IGLOOLIK	IGLOOLIK	X0A	\$129,188.63
HAMLET OF PANGNIRTUNG	PANGNIRTUNG	X0A	\$75,541.39
HAMLET OF RESOLUTE BAY	RESOLUTE	X0A	\$50,577.28
IGLOOLIK HOUSING ASSOCIATION	IGLOOLIK	X0A	\$7,298.90
INCORPORATED HAMLET COUNCIL OF GJOA HAVEN	GJOA HAVEN	X0B	\$102,787.55
IQALUIT HOUSING AUTHORITY	IQALUIT	X0A	\$83,112.42
KIKITAK HOUSING ASSOCIATION	GJOA HAVEN	X0B	\$11,535.03
KIMMIRUT HOUSING ASSOCIATION	KIMMIRUT	X0A	\$12,009.65
KUGLUKTUK HOUSING ASSOCIATION	KUGLUKTUK	X0B	\$6,304.53
MUNICIPALITY OF BAKER LAKE	BAKER LAKE	X0C	\$94,319.29
MUNICIPALITY OF CAMBRIDGE BAY	CAMBRIDGE BAY	X0B	\$186,809.18
MUNICIPALITY OF CAPE DORSET CAPE DORSET HAMLET COUNCIL	CAPE DORSET	X0A	\$62,597.02
MUNICIPALITY OF CLYDE RIVER	CLYDE RIVER	X0A	\$60,700.32
MUNICIPALITY OF HALL BEACH	HALL BEACH	X0A	\$26,896.93
MUNICIPALITY OF IQALUIT	IQALUIT	X0A	\$604,169.04
MUNICIPALITY OF KIMMIRUT	KIMMIRUT	X0A	\$723.01
MUNICIPALITY OF QIKIQTARJUAQ	QIKIQTARJUAQ	X0A	\$27,356.90
MUNICIPALITY OF SANIKILUAQ	SANIKILUAQ	X0A	\$99,264.79

GST/HST Incremental Federal Rebate for Municipalities Report - January 1 to December 31, 2021

Nunavut

LEGAL NAME	CITY NAME	FSA	PAYMENT AMOUNT
NUNAVUT HOUSING CORPORATION	IQALUIT	X0A	\$2,340,049.90
PANGNIRTUNG HOUSING ASSOCIATION	PANGNIRTUNG	X0A	\$10,451.89
POND INLET HOUSING ASSOCIATION	POND INLET	X0A	\$14,397.85
QAMMAQ HOUSING ASSOCIATION	SANIKILUAQ	X0A	\$17,821.77
QIKIQTARJUAQ HOUSING ASSOCIATION	QIKIQTARJUAQ	X0A	\$13,332.46
RANKIN INLET HAMLET COUNCIL	RANKIN INLET	X0C	\$125,106.63
REPULSE BAY HOUSING ASSOCIATION	REPULSE BAY	X0C	\$5,464.36
RESOLUTE BAY HOUSING ASSOCIATION	RESOLUTE	X0A	\$11,320.40
TALOYOAK HOUSING AUTHORITY	TALOYOAK	X0B	\$6,936.05
TASIURQTIT HOUSING ASSOCIATION	WHALE COVE	X0C	\$4,705.02
THE HAMLET OF ARCTIC BAY	ARCTIC BAY	X0A	\$36,277.17
THE HAMLET OF TALOYOAK	TALOYOAK	X0B	\$48,969.20